PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroharu IKARI	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-PEX Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	6-27-19 Haramachida, Machida-shi
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	194-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033909051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC

Address Line 1: 1890 Preston White Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740737-300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021456 FRAME: 0447

500633381

D \$40,00 2932

STUDEBAKER &	BRACKETT P	Э
--------------	------------	---

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

Attorney	Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Hiroharu hereinafter referred to collective ELECTRICAL CONNEC	ly as the <mark>ass</mark> ignor, has inve	nted a certain improvement relating	to:
[] the inventor(s) declaration instrument; said application to be	n for said application being e filed in the United States	executed concurrently with the ex Patent and Trademark Office;	ecution of this
authorization being hereby give	en to the practitioners asset to insert here in parenthese	Patent and Trademark Office on, 1 ociated with the <u>STUDEBAKER & Less (Application Serial No. 29/321,226</u> vn;	BRACKETT PC
[] said application having been Serial No	filed under the Patent Coop , the United States	peration Treaty on of America being designated.	JAPAN
hereinafter referred to as the assapplication, including any and al	signee, is desirous of acqui I divisions and continuation	of 6-27-19 Haramachida, Machidering the entire right, title and interests thereof, and in and to said invention all renewals, reissues and prolong	a-shi, Tokyo, 194-0013 t in and to said in and any and
valuable consideration paid by said assignor hereby assigns, assigns, the full and exclusive ri and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals successors and assigns, to have and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, advantages in anywise arising frepatents when granted, including benefit of said assignee, and said	said assignee to said assigneells and transfers to said ght, title and interest in and an and to said invention and an erissues and prolongation, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and an reissues and prolongations om or appertaining thereto, grany and all renewals, reid assignee's successors ar	eration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and one, the receipt of which is hereby a assignee, and said assignee's so to said application, including any a any and all patents which may be grons thereof; said assignee, and so the said application, including any ay and all patents which may be ground assign and prolongations thereof, for and during the term or terms of a ssues and prolongations thereof, for assigns, in as ample and beneficity assigns, if this assignment had not be	acknowledged, uccessors and nd all divisions anted therefor, aid assignee's and all divisions anted therefor, privileges and any and all such or the use and all a manner as
	all acts relating to the obta	n the request of said assignee, or saining or to the asserting of said par	
	n, and on any and all divisio	commissioner of Patents and Trade ons and continuations thereof, to said rewith.	
	identification which may be	TUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the necessary or desirable in order to con of this document.	
In witness thereof, this A undersigned name(s).		ited by the undersigned on the date(
Date: 1 July 2008	Signature: <u>Minoparu Mu</u> Name: <u>Hiroharu IKARI</u>	en)	
Date:			
		ed before a United States Consul or essed by two other persons who sho	
Witness name:			_
Witness name:	Signature	·	

PATENT REEL: 021456 FRAME: 0448